TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Cat Goods, Inc.		08/25/2005	CORPORATION: OREGON

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Contech Electronics, Inc.	
Street Address:	6582 Bryn Road	
City:	Victoria, British Columbia	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	V8M 1X6	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CANADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number: 2941443		CATSTOP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)876-2020

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (312) 876-2107

Email: ajhoover@woodphillips.com, wckent@ridoutmaybee.com

Correspondent Name: Allen J. Hoover

Address Line 1: 500 West Madison Street

Address Line 2: Suite 3800

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60661-2511

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1: Address Line 2:

Address Line 3:

Address Line 4:

900032241

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003160 FRAME: 0494

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Allen J. Hoover
Signature:	/Allen J. Hoover/
Date:	09/16/2005
Total Attachments: 1 source=CATSTOP.Assignment#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003160 FRAME: 0495

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are acknowledged, Cat Goods, Inc., an Oregon corporation located at 743 Crest Avenue, Springfield, Oregon 97477, hereby assigns to Contech Electronics, Inc., a Canadian corporation located at 6582 Bryn Road, Victoria, British Columbia V8M 1X6, Canada, all right, title, and interest in and to

United States Trademark Registration No. 2,941,443, the trademark CATSTOP, as covered by United States Trademark Registration No. 2,941,443, and all associated good will.

Signed in Springfield, Oregon, on 8-25, 2005.
By Sub Manderly Sue B. Mandeville President
State of Oregon)) ss. County of Lane)
Before me on 8-25-, 2005, appeared Sue B. Mandeville, President of Cat Goods, Inc., who acknowledged to me that she executed the foregoing assignment as her free and voluntary act and as the free and voluntary act of Cat Goods, Inc. A

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 09/16/2005 REEL: 003160 FRAME: 0496

COMMISSION NO.351925 MY COMMISSION SEXPIRES NOV. 18, 2005